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Stage 2 Results

Maghera - Maghera
04 May 2014

Organisation:
Carn Wheelers Cycling Club
Winner's Time: 3h10'37"

Race Dist: 77.90miles / 125.27 kms
Did Not Start: 1

——

( 2=
\ metnetry [
\ |

General Classification

94: Swinand,Greg

Country: IRL

Deadline: None

Total Dist: 176.40 miles /

283.67 kms
Did Not Finish: 5

Points Classification

4: Shaw,Damien

Class: na
Starters: 93
Speed: 24.52 mph / 39.43 kph

Mountains Classification

4: Shaw,Damien
Aqua Blue

Issued:04/05/2014, 16:37
Finishers: 88

Average: 25.86 mph / 41.59 kph
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Under 23 Classification

35: Clarke,Cormac

ucbh CC Aqua Blue Worn by: 92: Murray,Anthony Cycling Ulster
Team Bikeworx
Stage Result
Place No UCI Code Name Team Time @
1 4 |IRL19840710 Shaw,Damien Aqua Blue 310 37
2 2 IRL19810120  McCrystal,Bryan Aqua Blue 310 41 4
3 34 IRL19910118  Christie,Marcus Cycling Ulster 310 41 s/t
4 11 IRL19821207  Murphy,Conor Caldwell Cycles Omagh 310 53 16
5 36 IRL19890113 Macaulay,Ali Cycling Ulster 310 55 18
6 51 IRL19860718 Dowling,Mark Dunboyne CC 31102 25
7 50 [IRL19930323  Nulty,Javan Dunboyne CC 31102 s/t
8 35 IRL19940421 Clarke,Cormac Cycling Ulster 31102 s/t
9 3 IRL19820407  Lacey,Sean Aqua Blue 311 02 s/t
10 92 IRL19880102  Murray,Anthony Team Bikeworx 31102 s/t
11 19 IRL19711122 Roche,Andrew Comeragh CC 311 02 s/t
12 48 IRL19880111 Devlin,Rory Donegal Team 31102 s/t
13 24 |IRL19810519  Aiken,Roger Composite Team A 31102 s/t
14 1 IRL19710328 Fenlon,Joe Aqua Blue 311 02 s/t
15 54 IRL19871113  O7?Regan,Tim Dunboyne CC 311 02 s/t
16 72 IRL19861030  Watson,David North Down CC 31102 s/t
17 55 IRL19780329 Mannix,John Killarney Cycling Club 31102 s/t
18 47 IRL19870311 McLaughlin,Ronan Donegal Team 31102 s/t
19 53 IRL19750929  Mason,John Dunboyne CC 31102 s/t
20 65 IRL19871208 Clarke,Patrick Liquidworx Fitscience 31102 s/t
21 94 |RL19760424 Swinand,Greg UCD CC 311 02 s/t
22 66 IRL19661011 Woods,Des Newry Wheelers 311 02 s/t
23 38 IRL19960924  McAuley,Craig Cycling Ulster 31102 s/t
24 59 IRL19910609  Cassidy,Benny Killarney Cycling Club 31102 s/t
25 105 |IRL19740718  Moriarty,Eugene T Velorevolution Works Team 31102 s/t
26 87 IRL19890425 Davenport,James South Dublin Cycling Club 311 02 s/t
27 37 IRL19941124 Stewart,Daniel Cycling Ulster 31102 s/t
28 29 IRL19800117  Dolan,Liam Cuchualainn CC 31102 s/t
29 9 IRL19900426  Long,Neil Ballymoney CC 31102 s/t
30 99 IRL19940308 McKenna,Sean UCD CC 31102 s/t
31 32 IRL19831124  Barry,Michael D Cuchualainn CC 31102 s/t
32 25 IRL19820727 O'Shaughnessy,Ray Composite Team A 312 09 132
33 56 IRL19800314  Slattery,Matthew Killarney Cycling Club 312 32 155
34 64 IRL19850702  Murray,Stephen Liquidworx Fitscience 32155 1118
35 96 |IRL19880913 Morton,Eoin UCD CC 32155 s/t
36 45 |RL19781205 Buchanan,Mark Donegal Team 32155 s/t
37 83 IRL19860113  Millar,Mike Phoenix CC 326 18 15 41
38 102 GBR19840620 Mcintyre,Sean Velo Cafe Magasin 326 18 s/t
39 42 IRL19740504 Gater,Keith Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling 326 18 s/t
40 33 IRL19911010 Potts,Marc Cycling Ulster 326 23 15 46
4 93 IRL19780512 Kelly,Robin Team Bikeworx 326 23 s/t
9 Culiticell o
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IRL19870922
IRL19740808
IRL19731211
IRL19740922
IRL19850617
IRL19740921
IRL19740114
IRL19870511
IRL19770716
IRL19840317
IRL19760611
IRL19950703
IRL19781110
IRL19780310
IRL19791127
IRL19760502
IRL19760921
IRL19790717
IRL19771227
IRL19810803
IRL19880716
IRL19900309
IRL19780107
IRL19791226
IRL19730426
IRL19750115
IRL19820423
IRL19820513
IRL19800924
IRL19820326
IRL19800113
IRL19860328
IRL19950603
IRL19860121
IRL19760508
IRL19740129
IRL19720417
IRL19741126
IRL19870504
IRL19730509
IRL19831215
IRL19850923
IRL19920315
IRL19900102
IRL19820605
IRL19920325
IRL19831207

Kelly,Ciaran
Reilly,Dave
Lagan,Damian
Rooney,Fergus
Brady,Paul
Gribbon, Al
Doyle,Anthony
Barrett,Olan
McCullough,Gareth
McClure,Mark
McNena,Michael
Prendergast,Jason
Donald,Alex
Lyons,John-Paul
Taylor,Johnny
Warnock,Glenn
Barry,Edward
McMaster,James
McKenna,Stevie
Featherstone,Sean
Halpin,Stephen
McAllister,Leo
Larmour,William
McDonough,Richard
McMahon,Hugh
McCabe,Will
Quinn,Colm
Clarke,Niall
Moloney,Brendan
McManusa,Art
Richardson,lan
Lucey,Michael
Hahessy,Sean
Loughran,Sean
Power,Ciaran
Meehan,Andrew
Heverin,John
O'Sullivan,Stephen
Armstrong,Adam
McCormack,Gareth
Kinning,Glenn
McCarter,Darragh
Sands,Jude
Hylands,Luke
Lawlor,Maurice
Delaney,Ben
McAllister,Stevie

Team Bikeworx

South Dublin Cycling Club
Donegal Team

Phoenix CC

Omagh Wheelers

Carn Wheelers
Velorevolution Works Team
Aqua Blue

Newry Wheelers

Donegal Team

Comeragh CC

Liquidworx Fitscience
Phoenix CC

South Dublin Cycling Club
Carn Wheelers

Omagh Wheelers
Liquidworx Fitscience
North Down CC

Omagh Wheelers

Newry Wheelers

Team Bikeworx

Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling
Composite Team A

Newry Wheelers
Velorevolution Works Team
Dunboyne CC

Cuchualainn CC
Cuchualainn CC

South Dublin Cycling Club
UCD CC

UCD CC

Killarney Cycling Club
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Cuchualainn CC
Comeragh CC

Dunboyne CC

Carn Wheelers
Velorevolution Works Team
Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Liquidworx Fitscience
Composite Team A
Omagh Wheelers

Newry Wheelers

Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling
Killarney Cycling Club
South Dublin Cycling Club
Ballymoney CC

326
326
326
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
326
326
326
326
326
326
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
326
326
326
326
326
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
3 26
326
326
326
326
326
326
3 26
3 26
3 26
327
412
412
412
412
412

23
23
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
37
26
26
44
44
44

s/t
s/t
15 54
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
17 00
10149
s/t
10207
s/t
s/t

Did Not Finish: 6-Foley.D, 18-Jeffers.G, 71-Ferguson.P, 74-Hanna.C, 101-McGreevy.S
Did Not Start: 89-Cunningham.D
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Points and Bonuses

Primes
Finish Prime Finish Prime ' No. Name
KOM Cat 1: Banagher Points Points Bonus Bonus
PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec 5 9 5 4| Shaw,D
1 4 Shaw,Damien 20pts 4 9 3 2 McCrystal,B
2 92  Murray,Anthony 15pts 3 1 34 Christie,M
3 51 Dowling,Mark 11pts 2 11 Murphy,C
4 11 Murphy,Conor 8pts 1 36 Macaulay,A
5 96 Morton,Eoin 6pts 3 92 Murray,A
3 47  McLaughlin,R
Intermediate Sprint: Sprint 1 at Burnfoot 4 96 Morton,E
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 2 97 Richardson,|
1 4 Shaw,Damien Spts
2 2 McCrystal,Bryan 4pts
3 92  Murray,Anthony 3pts Team Stage Result
4 96 Morton,Eoin 2pts Pl Team Time
5 97 Richardson,lan 1pt 1 AquaBlue 932 20
2 Cycling Ulster 932 38
KOM Cat 3: Burnfoot 3 Dunboyne CC 9'33"06
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec 4 Killarney Cycling Club 934 36
1 4 Shaw,Damien 10pts 5 Donegal Team 943 59
2 2 McCrystal,Bryan 7pts 6 UCDCC 94359
3 92  Murray,Anthony 5pts 7 Cuchualainn CC 948 35
8 Composite Team A 949 42
Intermediate Sprint: Sprint 2 at Ballarena 9 Liquidworx Fitscience 9'59"'28
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 10 Team Bikeworx 10 03 48
1 2 McCrystal,Bryan 5pts 11 Caldwell Cycles Omagh 10 03 55
2 4 Shaw,Damien 4pts 12 South Dublin Cycling Club 10 03 56
3 47  Mclaughlin,Ronan 3pts 13 Newry Wheelers 10 04 04
4 96 Morton,Eoin 2pts 14 Comeragh CC 10 04 04
5 97 Richardson,lan 1pt 15 Velorevolution Works Team 10 04 04
16 Phoenix CC 1019 20
KOM Cat 1: Bishop’s Gate 17 Omagh Wheelers 101933
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec 18 Carn Wheelers 1019 33
1 4 Shaw,Damien 20pts 19 Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling 1105 15
2 2 McCrystal,Bryan 15pts
3 47  Mclaughlin,Ronan 11pts
4 34  Christie,Marcus 8pts
5 24  Aiken,Roger 6pts
KOH Cat 2: Drumsurn
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 4 Shaw,Damien 15pts
2 34  Christie,Marcus 11pts
3 92  Murray,Anthony 8pts
4 47  MclLaughlin,Ronan 6pts
KOM Cat 1: Glenshane Pass
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 4 Shaw,Damien 20pts
2 34  Christie,Marcus 15pts
3 2 McCrystal,Bryan 11pts
4 99 McKenna,Sean 8pts
5 32 Barry,Michael D 6pts
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General Classification

PI
Deficit

17
18 .
1 9 M5
20
21 20
22 N8
23 *°
24 Al
25 n~e7
26 7el
27 24
28 36
29 a2
30 N46
31 N48
32 ~"
33 N26
34 126
35 14
36,16
37 330
38 ™
397
40
4
42
431
44
45 ;6
46 122
47
48 19
49 19
50 o1
51 20
52 34
53
54 1*
55
56
57
58 ,
0"
61
62 .
63 N8

431

#

94
72
53
3

1
29
4
2
34
11
36
51
35
50
19
47
24
37
92
66
48
54
99
65
55
38
32
59
9
87
105
25
56
96
64
45
42
83
102
33
84
93
90
67
43
104
82
16
5
80
73
12
85
81
17
68
103
30
13
31
22
20
21

ucCl

IRL19760424
IRL19861030
IRL19750929
IRL19820407
IRL19710328
IRL19800117
IRL19840710
IRL19810120
IRL19910118
IRL19821207
IRL19890113
IRL19860718
IRL19940421
IRL19930323
IRL19711122
IRL19870311
IRL19810519
IRL19941124
IRL19880102
IRL19661011
IRL19880111
IRL19871113
IRL19940308
IRL19871208
IRL19780329
IRL19960924
IRL19831124
IRL19910609
IRL19900426
IRL19890425
IRL19740718
IRL19820727
IRL19800314
IRL19880913
IRL19850702
IRL19781205
IRL19740504
IRL19860113
GBR19840620
IRL19911010
IRL19740808
IRL19780512
IRL19870922
IRL19770716
IRL19731211
IRL19740114
IRL19781110
IRL19740921
IRL19870511
IRL19850617
IRL19790717
IRL19950603
IRL19780310
IRL19740922
IRL19791127
IRL19810803
IRL19730426
IRL19820423
IRL19870504
IRL19820513
IRL19780107
IRL19760508
IRL19760611

Name

Swinand,Greg
Watson,David
Mason,John
Lacey,Sean
Fenlon,Joe
Dolan,Liam
Shaw,Damien
McCrystal,Bryan
Christie,Marcus
Murphy,Conor
Macaulay,Al
Dowling,Mark
Clarke,Cormac
Nulty,Javan
Roche,Andrew
McLaughlin,Ronan
Aiken,Roger
Stewart,Daniel
Murray,Anthony
Woods,Des
Devlin,Rory
O7?Regan,Tim
McKenna,Sean
Clarke,Patrick
Mannix,John
McAuley,Craig
Barry,Michael D
Cassidy,Benny
Long,Neil
Davenport,James
Moriarty,Eugene T
O'Shaughnessy,Ray
Slattery,Matthew
Morton,Eoin
Murray,Stephen
Buchanan,Mark
Gater,Keith
Millar,Mike
Mclintyre,Sean
Potts,Marc
Reilly,Dave
Kelly,Robin
Kelly,Ciaran
McCullough,Gareth
Lagan,Damian
Doyle,Anthony
Donald,Alex
Gribbon, Al
Barrett,Olan
Brady,Paul
McMaster,James
Hahessy,Sean
Lyons,John-Paul
Rooney,Fergus
Taylor,Johnny
Featherstone,Sean
McMahon,Hugh
Quinn,Colm
Armstrong,Adam
Clarke,Niall
Larmour,William
Power,Ciaran
McNena,Michael

Team

UCD CC

North Down CC
Dunboyne CC

Aqua Blue

Aqua Blue

Cuchualainn CC

Aqua Blue

Aqua Blue

Cycling Ulster

Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Cycling Ulster

Dunboyne CC

Cycling Ulster

Dunboyne CC

Comeragh CC

Donegal Team
Composite Team A
Cycling Ulster

Team Bikeworx

Newry Wheelers

Donegal Team

Dunboyne CC

UCD CC

Liquidworx Fitscience
Killarney Cycling Club
Cycling Ulster
Cuchualainn CC

Killarney Cycling Club
Ballymoney CC

South Dublin Cycling Club
Velorevolution Works Team
Composite Team A
Killarney Cycling Club
UCD CC

Liquidworx Fitscience
Donegal Team

Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling
Phoenix CC

Velo Cafe Magasin
Cycling Ulster

South Dublin Cycling Club
Team Bikeworx

Team Bikeworx

Newry Wheelers

Donegal Team
Velorevolution Works Team
Phoenix CC

Carn Wheelers

Aqua Blue

Omagh Wheelers

North Down CC

Caldwell Cycles Omagh
South Dublin Cycling Club
Phoenix CC

Carn Wheelers

Newry Wheelers
Velorevolution Works Team
Cuchualainn CC

Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Cuchualainn CC
Composite Team A
Comeragh CC

Comeragh CC

6 49
6 49
6 49
6 49
6 49
6 49
6 49
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 50
6 51
6 51
7 01
7 01
7 01
7 05
7 05
7 05
7 05
705
705
705
705
705
7 05
7 05
7 05
7 05
7 05
7 05
705
705
705
705
705
705
7 05
7 05
7 05
7 05
7 05
705

33
45
47
48
54
54
56
02
04
17
19
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
33
56
12
19
19
10
42
42
47
47
47
47
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

Time

11
11

15
16

16

12
14
15
21
s/t
23
29
31
44
46
53
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
00
23
39
46
s/t
37
09
s/t
14
s/t
s/t
s/t
22
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
s/t
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64 ; 58 IRL19860328 Lucey,Michael Killarney Cycling Club 7 0555 s/t
657" 91 IRL19880716 Halpin,Stephen Team Bikeworx 7 05 55 s/t
66 98 |IRL19820326 McManusa,Art UCD CC 7 05 55 s/t
67 . 97 [IRL19800113 Richardson,lan UCD CC 7 05 55 s/t
68 ™ 52 [IRL19750115 McCabe,Will Dunboyne CC 70555 s/t
69" 41 IRL19900309 McAllister,Leo Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling 7 05 55 s/t
70 ® 49 [IRL19740129 Meehan,Andrew Dunboyne CC 70555 s/t
71, 106 [IRL19741126 O'Sullivan,Stephen Velorevolution Works Team 7 05 55 s/t
72 ~* 28 |IRL19860121 Loughran,Sean Cuchualainn CC 7 0555 s/t
73 ™ 26 IRL19831215 Kinning,Glenn Composite Team A 7 0555 s/t
74 % 79 IRL19760502 Warnock,Glenn Omagh Wheelers 7 06 09 16 36
75 " 86 IRL19800924 Moloney,Brendan South Dublin Cycling Club 708 34 19 01
76"° 63 IRL19950703 Prendergast,Jason Liquidworx Fitscience 71003 2030
77 ** 76 IRL19850923 McCarter,Darragh Omagh Wheelers 71019 20 46
78 *° 46 |IRL19840317 McClure,Mark Donegal Team 71559 26 26
79 ~* 70 IRL19791226 McDonough,Richard Newry Wheelers 720 50 31 17
80" 75 IRL19771227 McKenna,Stevie Omagh Wheelers 729 58 40 25
81 " 15 [RL19720417 Heverin,John Carn Wheelers 729 58 s/t
82" 61 IRL19730509 McCormack,Gareth Liquidworx Fitscience 7 33 41 44 08
83 .5 69 IRL19920315 Sands,Jude Newry Wheelers 751 50 102717
84 ., 39 [IRL19900102 Hylands,Luke Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling 75150 s/t
85 60 IRL19820605 Lawlor,Maurice Killarney Cycling Club 75208 170235
86 ; 88 IRL19920325 Delaney,Ben South Dublin Cycling Club 754 47 10514
87 v 62 [IRL19760921 Barry,Edward Liquidworx Fitscience 758 27 1'08"'54
88 ™ 8 IRL19831207 McAllister,Stevie Ballymoney CC 819 54 1'30"21
Under 23 Rider Overall Points Competition
PI # Name Team Time PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 35 Clarke,Cormac 6 50 26 1 4 Shaw,D 18
2 50 Nulty,Javan 2 2 McCrystal,B 18
3 37 Stewart,Daniel 3 53 Mason,J 8
4 99 McKenna,Sean 4 94 Swinand,G 5
5 38 McAuley,Craig 5 72 Watson,D 4
6 12 Hahessy,Sean 15 29 6 96 Morton,E 4
7 63 Prendergast,Jason 19 37 7 42 GQGater,K 4
8 69 Sands,Jude 101 24 8 3 Lacey,S 3
9 88 Delaney,Ben 104 21 9 1 Fenlon,J 3
10 34 Christie,M 3
Team General Classification 1y of potaugnin.R 3
urray,A 3
Pl Team Time 13 73 McMaster,J 3
1 AquaBlue 20 29 22.00 14 17 Taylor,J 3
2 Dunboyne CC 118 15 11 Murphy,C 2
3 Cycling Ulster 128 16 33 Potts,M 2
4 Killarney Cycling Club 3 26 17 97 Richardson,l 2
5 UCDCC 11 54 18 36 Macaulay,A 1
6 Donegal Team 1249 19 65 Clarke,P 1
7 Cuchualainn CC 16 53
8 Composite Team A 18 32
9 Liquidworx Fitscience 32 26
10 Team Bikeworx 32 38
11 Caldwell Cycles Omagh 32 45
12 South Dublin Cycling Club 3246
13 Newry Wheelers 32 54
14 Comeragh CC s/t
15 Velorevolution Works Team s/t
16 Phoenix CC 48 10
17 Carn Wheelers 48 23
18 Omagh Wheelers 5155
19 Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling 13333
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King of the Hills Competition

Organisation Communique

PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 4 Shaw,D 90
2 92 Murray,A 38
3 34 Christie,M 34
4 2 McCrystal,B 33
5 53 Mason,J 20
6 47 MclLaughlin,R 17
7 94 Swinand,G 12
8 51 Dowling,M 11
9 11 Murphy,C 8

10 99 McKenna,S 8

11 3 Lacey,S 7

12 24 Aiken,R 6

13 32 Barry,M 6

14 96 Morton,E 6

15 29 Dolan,L 5

Stage 3

Prize presentation will be the function room on the 1st floor
of Walsh's hotel 15:30.

Leaders jerseys will be presented as usual on the finish
line as soon as possible after the finish.

Radios to be returned to Oliver McKenna at the hotel.

The Race Organisation

Communique of the Commissaires
Panel

Order of team service vehicles

An error was made in judging the 2nd sprint on stage 1,
the correct result was:

PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 53 Mason,J 5pt
2 42 Gater,K 4pt
3 73 McMaster,J 3pt
4 1 Fenlon,J 2pt
5 3 Lacey,S 1pt

Acoordingly the warning given to 42: Gater,Keith Dig Deep
- Inspired Cycling IRL19740504 was inappropriate and we
apologise for this mistake.

The College of Commissaires

Team

UCD CC

North Down CC
Dunboyne CC

Aqua Blue

Cuchualainn CC

Cycling Ulster

Caldwell Cycles Omagh
Comeragh CC

Donegal Team

Composite Team A

11 Team Bikeworx

12 Newry Wheelers

13 Killarney Cycling Club

14 Ballymoney CC

15 South Dublin Cycling Club
16 Dig Deep - Inspired Cycling
17 Phoenix CC

18 Carn Wheelers

19 Omagh Wheelers
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